Municipality

Cities

Fort Atkinson
Jefferson
Lake Mills
Waterloo
Watertown
Whitewater

Villages
Cambridge
Cambridge
Johnson Creek
Lac La Belle
Palmyra
Palmyra
Sullivan

Towns
Aztalan
Aztalan
Aztalan
Cold Spring
Cold Spring
Cold Spring
Concord
Concord
Concord
Concord
Farmington
Farmington
Farmington
Hebron
Hebron
Ixonia
Ixonia
Jefferson
Jefferson
Jefferson
Jefferson
Koshkonong
Koshkonong
Koshkonong
Koshkonong
Lake Mills
Lake Mills

JEFFERSON COUNTY 2020 TAX RATES

School District

Fort Atkinson
Jefferson
Lake Mills
Waterloo
Watertown
Whitewater

Cambridge (896)
Cambridge (896S)
Johnson Creek
Oconomowoc
Palmyra-Eagle (4221)

Palmyra-Eagle (4221LR)

Jefferson

Jefferson

Johnson Creek
Lake Mills

Fort Atkinson
Palmyra-Eagle
Whitewater
Jefferson

Johnson Creek
Oconomowoc
Watertown
Jefferson

Johnson Creek
Watertown

Fort Atkinson
Jefferson
Oconomowoc
Watertown

Fort Atkinson (1883)
Fort Atkinson (1883L)
Jefferson (2702)
Jefferson (2702L)
Fort Atkinson (1883)
Fort Atkinson (1883L)
Milton

Whitewater
Cambridge

Lake Mills

Rate

(Per $1000)

$24.16
$21.87
$20.20
$25.42
$25.68
$21.61

$21.64
$22.23
$21.79
$18.44
$22.62
$24.18
$22.73

$17.38
$18.30
$14.72
$17.49
$15.69
$17.81
$19.61
$20.60
$16.79
$17.41
$16.30
$17.22
$14.27
$19.85
$19.74
$14.82
$15.31
$16.45
$16.95
$16.39
$16.89
$15.18
$15.65
$14.42
$15.53
$15.89
$13.09

Assessed to
Market Value Ratio

89.16%
99.20%
95.77%
84.05%
82.83%
96.71%

86.83%
86.83%
93.98%
84.16%
91.29%
91.29%
88.20%

88.14%
88.14%
88.14%
87.68%
87.68%
87.68%
81.37%
81.37%
81.37%
81.37%
88.06%
88.06%
88.06%
85.62%
85.62%
102.89%
102.89%
98.36%
98.36%
98.36%
98.36%
102.00%
102.00%
102.00%
102.00%
102.12%
102.12%

**Compliments of the South Central Wisconsin MLS Corporation™
Sources: Jefferson County Treasurer and WI Dept of Revenue Website

1-26-21



Municipality

Towns (continued)
Milford
Milford
Milford
Milford
Oakland
Oakland
Oakland
Oakland
Oakland
Oakland
Palmyra
Palmyra
Palmyra
Palmyra
Sullivan
Sullivan
Sullivan
Sullivan
Sullivan
Sumner
Sumner
Sumner
Sumner
Sumner
Sumner
Sumner
Waterloo
Waterloo
Watertown
Watertown
Watertown

JEFFERSON COUNTY 2020 TAX RATES

School District

Johnson Creek

Lake Mills

Waterloo

Watertown
Cambridge (896)
Cambridge (896L)
Cambridge (896S/L)
Fort Atkinson
Jefferson

Lake Mills

Fort Atkinson
Palmyra-Eagle (4221)
Palmyra-Eagle (4221LR)
Palmyra-Eagle (4221S)
Kettle-Morraine
Jefferson (2702)
Jefferson (2702L)
Oconomowoc
Palmyra-Eagle
Cambridge

Edgerton (1568)
Edgerton (1568L)
Edgerton (1568S)
Edgerton (1568ST)
Fort Atkinson (1883)
Fort Atkinson (1883L)
Lake Mills

Waterloo

Johnson Creek

Lake Mills

Watertown

Rate
(Per $1000)

$16.04
$12.88
$14.21
$13.45
$18.59
$19.24
$19.60
$20.42
$20.34
$17.36
$16.44
$14.77
$16.27
$16.52
$16.66
$18.74
$19.30
$16.16
$17.02
$16.92
$17.70
$18.27
$19.93
$20.00
$18.60
$19.16
$16.88
$18.74
$18.30
$14.61
$15.27

Assessed to
Market Value Ratio

100.23%
100.23%
100.23%
100.23%
78.80%
78.80%
78.80%
78.80%
78.80%
78.80%
95.29%
95.29%
95.29%
95.29%
88.77%
88.77%
88.77%
88.77%
88.77%
86.15%
86.15%
86.15%
86.15%
86.15%
86.15%
86.15%
82.89%
82.89%
85.69%
85.69%
85.69%

**Compliments of the South Central Wisconsin MLS Corporation™
Sources: Jefferson County Treasurer and WI Dept of Revenue Website

1-26-21



