JEFFERSON COUNTY 2020 TAX RATES

<u>Municipality</u>	School District	Rate (Per \$1000)	Assessed to Market Value Ratio
Cities		****	
Fort Atkinson	Fort Atkinson	\$24.16	89.16%
Jefferson	Jefferson	\$21.87	99.20%
Lake Mills	Lake Mills	\$20.20	95.77%
Waterloo	Waterloo	\$25.42	84.05%
Watertown	Watertown	\$25.68	82.83%
Whitewater	Whitewater	\$21.61	96.71%
<u>Villages</u>			
Cambridge	Cambridge (896)	\$21.64	86.83%
Cambridge	Cambridge (896S)	\$22.23	86.83%
Johnson Creek	Johnson Creek	\$21.79	93.98%
Lac La Belle	Oconomowoc	\$18.44	84.16%
Palmyra	Palmyra-Eagle (4221)	\$22.62	91.29%
Palmyra	Palmyra-Eagle (4221LR)	\$24.18	91.29%
Sullivan	Jefferson	\$22.73	88.20%
Taa			
Towns	la#awaaw	#17.00	00.140/
Aztalan	Jefferson	\$17.38	88.14%
Aztalan	Johnson Creek	\$18.30	88.14%
Aztalan	Lake Mills	\$14.72	88.14%
Cold Spring	Fort Atkinson	\$17.49	87.68%
Cold Spring	Palmyra-Eagle	\$15.69	87.68%
Cold Spring	Whitewater	\$17.81	87.68%
Concord	Jefferson	\$19.61	81.37%
Concord	Johnson Creek	\$20.60	81.37%
Concord	Oconomowoc	\$16.79	81.37%
Concord	Watertown	\$17.41	81.37%
Farmington	Jefferson Jehnson Craek	\$16.30	88.06%
Farmington	Johnson Creek	\$17.22	88.06%
Farmington	Watertown	\$14.27	88.06%
Hebron	Fort Atkinson	\$19.85	85.62%
Hebron	Jefferson	\$19.74	85.62%
Ixonia	Oconomowoc	\$14.82	102.89%
Ixonia	Watertown	\$15.31 \$16.45	102.89% 98.36%
Jefferson	Fort Atkinson (1883)	\$16.45	
Jefferson	Fort Atkinson (1883L)	\$16.95	98.36%
Jefferson	Jefferson (2702)	\$16.39	98.36%
Jefferson Koshkonong	Jefferson (2702L) Fort Atkinson (1883)	\$16.89 \$15.18	98.36%
Koshkonong	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$15.18 \$15.65	102.00%
Koshkonong	Fort Atkinson (1883L) Milton	\$15.65 \$14.42	102.00%
Koshkonong		\$14.42 \$15.52	102.00%
Koshkonong	Whitewater	\$15.53 \$15.80	102.00%
Lake Mills	Cambridge	\$15.89 \$12.00	102.12%
Lake Mills	Lake Mills	\$13.09	102.12%

^{**}Compliments of the South Central Wisconsin MLS Corporation** Sources: Jefferson County Treasurer and WI Dept of Revenue Website

JEFFERSON COUNTY 2020 TAX RATES

<u>Municipality</u>	School District	Rate <u>(Per \$1000)</u>	Assessed to Market Value Ratio
Towns (continued)			
Milford	Johnson Creek	\$16.04	100.23%
Milford	Lake Mills	\$12.88	100.23%
Milford	Waterloo	\$14.21	100.23%
Milford	Watertown	\$13.45	100.23%
Oakland	Cambridge (896)	\$18.59	78.80%
Oakland	Cambridge (896L)	\$19.24	78.80%
Oakland	Cambridge (896S/L)	\$19.60	78.80%
Oakland	Fort Atkinson	\$20.42	78.80%
Oakland	Jefferson	\$20.34	78.80%
Oakland	Lake Mills	\$17.36	78.80%
Palmyra	Fort Atkinson	\$16.44	95.29%
Palmyra	Palmyra-Eagle (4221)	\$14.77	95.29%
Palmyra	Palmyra-Eagle (4221LR)	\$16.27	95.29%
Palmyra	Palmyra-Eagle (4221S)	\$16.52	95.29%
Sullivan	Kettle-Morraine	\$16.66	88.77%
Sullivan	Jefferson (2702)	\$18.74	88.77%
Sullivan	Jefferson (2702L)	\$19.30	88.77%
Sullivan	Oconomowoc	\$16.16	88.77%
Sullivan	Palmyra-Eagle	\$17.02	88.77%
Sumner	Cambridge	\$16.92	86.15%
Sumner	Edgerton (1568)	\$17.70	86.15%
Sumner	Edgerton (1568L)	\$18.27	86.15%
Sumner	Edgerton (1568S)	\$19.93	86.15%
Sumner	Edgerton (1568ST)	\$20.00	86.15%
Sumner	Fort Atkinson (1883)	\$18.60	86.15%
Sumner	Fort Atkinson (1883L)	\$19.16	86.15%
Waterloo	Lake Mills	\$16.88	82.89%
Waterloo	Waterloo	\$18.74	82.89%
Watertown	Johnson Creek	\$18.30	85.69%
Watertown	Lake Mills	\$14.61	85.69%
Watertown	Watertown	\$15.27	85.69%